SEQUENTIALTRIGON-6 FACTORY PRESETS

As shipped, the presets in Banks 0-4 and Banks 5-9 are identical.
Banks 0-4 are User Banks and can be overwritten.
Banks 5-9 are Factory Banks and are permanent.

BANK 0

000-099

000 Brasso 050 New Phase

001 Fortune Favor 051 Saturn Taps

002 Dakota Chorale 052 Seq Syn Classic
003 Dual Subs 053 Atmospheric

004 Neowave Arp 054 Touch of Chaos
005 Zizz 055 Ithacan

006 Vox Humana 056 Forgiveness

007 Stwings 057 PW Puffer

008 Poly Moo 058 Softtrill

009 Lt Optimism 059 French Strings

010 St. Batthews 060 Slow String

011 Dream Kloud 061 Overseas

012 Spacetrill 062 Steel Drum Brass
013 Perky Keys 063 Dream Noodles
014 Spiralead 064 Pick and Peck

015 Rock Poly 065 Speechless Vocoder
016 All The Rave 066 Out of Phase

017 3rd Bass 067 Nasalphonic

018 Sotto Voce 068 Hold Me Pad

019 Bob’s Poly Organ 069 llluminator

020 Brass String Sync 070 Brass MG

021 Hit The Deck 071 Heartburn Bass
022 Malletastic 072 Phased Dust

023 Underwater Memories 073 Faze-Arp

024 Boss Hog 074 Poly Bite

025 Serif Him 075 P5 Pluck Pad

026 Slighted 076 Droplets

027 Down n Dirty 077 Sheep in a Jeep
028 Biwa 078 Supercharged Lead
029 Quasar 079 Drawbars from Silico
030 Majestic Ensemble 080 Elisium Keys

031 Greased 081 Bright Kords

032 Bright Sky 082 EvoPad

033 Spring Trail 083 Diazepad

034 Soft EP 084 Double Phaser Arp
035 Dippy Chords 085 Bass N Keys Please
036 Charming Pluck 086 Wake Up Call

037 Softly Sharply 087 Modwheel Sawz
038 Stringlead 088 Slow Awakening
039 Metallic Strikes 089 Bubbling Sensations
040 Echophase Clav 090 Dark Delay

041 Dustball Pad 091 Horror Pad

042 We R DTune 092 Rip & Pull Lead
043 Organ Crisis 093 Expressive Arp
044 Low Atmos Pad 094 LowMein

045 Triangle Walks 095 Motion Saws

046 Let It Go Bassline 096 WhaWhaGo

047 Blister Lead 097 Pyrite

048 Keysync 098 Synphony

049 Rezzo Comp 099 BeaconPlay



BANK 1
100-199

100 Bellissimo

101 Hill Runner

102 Aggro Saws

103 MightyMoraz
104 Sparkle Arp

105 Octave Bubbles
106 Memory Glider
107 Solar Lead

108 Angulara

109 Longshyft

110 Machined Interval
111 Raw Bite

112 Maize Brass

113 Demon Chatter
114 Klavvy

115 lon Front

116 Snaparp

117 Dirty Organs

118 Mallo Keys

119 Edge Pluck

120 Maxi Lead

121 Pulse Arp

122 Soft Strings

123 Squelchy Fourths
124 Boog Pulser

125 Poly Sync

126 Silver Saw

127 Oil Cans

128 Moody Glider
129 New80s

130 Saw Comp

131 Filtered Sample
132 Xeno's Arp

133 Clean Funk

134 Guzhen

135 Cream City

136 Clockwork Pluck
137 Dystopia

138 Soft Square Lead
139 Random Chimes
140 Big Phaseklav
141 Royal Chord

142 Telemetry

143 String Machine
144 Hy Wyre

145 Monsters and Aliens
146 Percussive Plonk
147 Flutterby Gutterflys
148 Vari Perc

149 Club Kick
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194
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198
199

Islander

Hard Bass
Perfect SAWs
Plucky Mess
Water Arp
Whistle It
House of the Rising
Electron Bath
Broken Toy
FurryBells

Sizzle Saw
Arpville

Rising Flutters
Rock Hard Bass
Subtle Sidechain
Cicada Strings
Space Eagle
Presslead
Playable Cowbel
The Rabbit
Halloween
Union Jack
Candid Bass
FullHousePad
Ladder Wurli
Impish Pluck
Kalimba

Saturn Pad
Osciphonic
Buchla Bongos
Diamondback Arp
Trumpit

Wash Pad
Bamboo Bass
Scoopy Organ
Mushy Peas
Melancholy Rez
Syruptitious
Gummy Drops
Child's Play
Warm & Cozy
Impossible Bass
Phased Arp
Afterimage
What A Bass
Tapmetal
Orbitone
Ghost Choir
AM Dial

Dark 80s



BANK 2
200-299

200 In Reverse

201 PW Beauty

202 Follow The Leader
203 Hollowood Squares
204 Arpatron

205 Echo Blox

206 Electro Harp

207 Short Pluck

208 Hold For Nails Bass
209 Superstitious Plucke
210 Mouthy Bass

211 Plorks

212 Equinoxidized

213 Sentimental Alexandr
214 Big Business

215 Robot Karate

216 Bright Pipe Organ
217 Brass Ensemble

218 lon Storm

219 Choir of Lost Souls
220 Soft Choir

221 Chitters Pad

222 Skinny Creeper

223 Dusty String Synth
224 Clean Saw Pluck
225 Slip Jab Lead Hook
226 Moody Chords

227 Bang Up

228 Squelchy S&H

229 Kicks

230 Stabby Brassy

231 Metal Licks

232 Robo Flute

233 Eugene Came Calling
234 Level Up

235 Progroque

236 Undulating Arper
237 Sweep The Leg Bass
238 Pearly Spencer

239 Ottawa Vibes

240 Galactic Touch

241 Sorry Dave Sync Lead
242 Echoing Pulse

243 Supersawz

244 The Steppes

245 Detuned Tunes

246 True Tom

247 Butter Bass

248 Bell Tonez

249 Long Rez Bass Sweep
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287
288
289
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292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299

Synth Clav
Machine Room Per
MetalHead

Bell Drum

Angel Pipes

Dirty Bells

Soft Harp

Sloppy Brass
Classic EP
Wobblewave
Transferral
Noisebell
Divulgent

Wafers

Disco B-line

Full Brownout
Trembling EP
Tambura 2

Soft Pipes

Digital Strike
Tangerine Synth
The Woodpecker
Phone In

Evolver

Plot Twist

Retired Bells
Lonesome Hero
Detune Pulse Plucks
Reso-Droplets
Rando Pad

Lilac Charm
Rosincore

Haible K-Rock
Vox Choral Lead
Party Starter
Plukwerx

Dusty Memories
Ear Bender
Eskimon

Space Whales
8-Bit Win
Synthwave Rep Bass
Wavering Pad
The League Sync
Unstable Diffusion
Old Movie

Metal On Metal Poly
After Touched
Star Crickets
Windy



BANK 3

300-399

300 Why Now
301 Eventuation
302 Koto

303 Big D Bass

304 Upper Harmonics
305 Ring Lear Solo
306 Grand Strings
307 Waurligig

308 Pretty Little Arp
309 Bari Sax

310 Dated Poly

311 The Bass

312 Majestic Horns
313 Dusted Byrds
314 Upright Bass

315 Thickerer

316 Ping Dynasty
317 Flutter Reso

318 Asymmetrical Dance
319 Trails

320 Last Empire

321 Analog Clav

322 Small Town

323 Liquid Metal

324 Rise and Fall

325 Airy Choir

326 Bucephalus

327 Space Loons

328 4 Pole Dream Sweep
329 A bit Unsteady
330 Harpsichord

331 Ladder Bass

332 Heavenly

333 Brashbass

334 Orchestral T-bones
335 Dirty Drive

336 The Library

337 Held Velvet

338 Voices
339 PWM Harmonics
340 Unibass

341 One Finger Hit
342 Textagon

343 Launch
344 ScrunchFace Bass
345 Zizzier

346 Cowbell Arpeggio
347 Cassiopeia
348 Prog Legs
349 Bath Time
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361
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365
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367
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371
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382
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388
389
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395
396
397
398
399

Tambura 1

Echo Organ
Heartstrings
Vandercrush
Thick & Brassy
Fretless Bass
House Minor 7th
The Copycat
Cheese Organ
Hefty Sync'r
Maxi-Unison
Resonant Rider
B-6

Raggedy Arp
Legendary Times
Funk Bass
Unibrow Brass
Ganderp
Dekka9%

The Pad

Flyte Risk
Industrious Swing
Polychord
Simple Brass
Warm Pad
Overblown
Resourceful Bass
Two-Ply

Drippy
Melancholy Synth
Pizz

Thick Sync Syn Bass
Squirrel Arp
Damp Case
Major Magic
Sweepy Time
Sputnik Triffids
Soft Tri Pad
Clanking Plucks
Bobble Bass
Ambitech

Small Guys
Stringy Thingie
Drive Kick

Tite Snare

Hats

Hand Perc

Reso Stwings
Tribal Eyes

50s Sci Fi Fly By



BANK 4

400-499
400 Run Forrest Run
401 Mover

402 Opal Choir

403 Teutonic Bass

404 Angelic Theremin
405 Classic Clav

406 Clickbell

407 Pushy Pluck

408 Atmospheres

409 Rude Sax

410 Chopped Tofu

411 Trigon Brass String
412 Wood Chiff

413 Trigotron

414 Mini Flute

415 Waurly Vibe

416 Paddy Padderton
417 Purple One

418 Titillation

419 Old Toms

420 Bonang-ish

421 Contemplative Arp
422 Stochastic Dirt Clod
423 Wooden Floors
424 Delay Dots

425 Four Pole Velo Key
426 Brassy Pad

427 Techy 7th

428 Shifty Pad

429 Dust Pad

430 Detoony Bass Lead
431 Kick It

432 Celebrity Squares
433 Fuzzy Runner

434 Dads Broken Amp
435 Front Kampf Arp
436 Swiper

437 Soft Stutter (Wheel)
438 Pulsey Comp

439 Airee

440 Poly Ladder

441 Apricot Jam

442 Emeritus

443 Birth Of Techno
444 Bitter Pill Strings
445 Quacktet

446 Wire E. Coyote
447 Dads Fixed Amp
448 Chop On Solo

449 Res Rider

450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499

Multi Diamond
Thicc Boi
Serif Her
Wave Bender
Quiverings
Oil Bath
Wow Bass
Syn Trumpet
Dreams in Orange Arp
Descent Bells
Celtic Harp
Byzantian Circuitry
Theremind
KeepAway

Solo String

Drone in C

Finger Prince

Rezo Cream Bass
Shivver Me Timbres
Smooth Waves
Future Sync Stringz
Lay It Down

Dark Waves

Open The Mouth
ZapKeyDoh
Pluckadilly
Prettypop

Mallet Runner

West End Bass
Thrashy Metal
Trancer Arp

Pitchy O'Brassy
Rocktaver

Old Hard Drive
Compadre

Exotic Arp

Distant Keys
Obligation

Lay Zooor

Plastic Bass
Resurfaced Wobbler
Cut Deeper Lead
Brass Swells

A Model Citizen Bass
Ripchord Bass
Bizzybuddy

5th Kind

Trigiano

His Lordship
CongoBongo



